
Site Name : Hole Name : Lat.
Depth : @24:00 mBRT mbsf Progress : m Seabed Depth : mBRT RT-MSL : m
Depth : @06:00 mBRT mbsf Drilling/Coring/Jetting Hrs. : hrs LAST CASING : x mbsf( 0.0 mBRT)

Summary of Operation on : Pressure test Riser.  Rig down Riser running equipment.  Move to 2miles west from C0002M.  Deploy moon pool hose.
on : Completed rigging up guide horn, rig down equipment for guide horn. mBRT: meter below rotary table

Time Breakdown ( 00:00 - 24:00 on mbsf: meter below sea floor
Detail of Operation

Pull and lay down 5 joints of risers.
(0:00-1:35) Rig down test joint (top) and test lines.
(1:35-4:00) Pul 5 joints of riser.

Pick up riser joint #335-12-006 (w/ polypak seal).  Note: this joint was failed in pressure test with polypak seal with sea water last time.
Flush line, fill 1.0m3 of KNPP mud at the bottom of test riser joint and top up with sea water. Pressure test riser joint 100/200/300/900psi, 5/5/5/10,min  -good test.
Pull riser joint, open ball valve at the bottom to drain mud to trip tank.  Lay down riser joint.
Rig down Riser running equipment.

Rig down gimbals, spider and riser handling tools.  Lay down riser running tool on the rig floor.  
Open bridge to set lower and middle guide horn onto BOP cart.
(11:00-13:00) Service hydraulic hose of traveling block.

Install bridge, lay out riser running tool.  Install master bushing to rotary table.
Remove Riser York from No.3 Crane.
Move HPS and connect to hook block.

Vessel move to 2 miles west from C0002M hole.
Rig down Riser guide head from #1 Hydrocracker.
Prepare deploy moon pool hose.

Deployed moon pool hose and hanged working cart. Removed saddle for moon pool hose in auxiliary well.
<Rig floor>
Rig up and function test hydraulic elevator.

<SD-RCB preparation>
Make up 2ea upper (center bit and inner core barrel) and 3ea lower inner barrel assembly (center bit and 2ea inner core barrel).
Tack weld latch sleeve on head sub.

<BOP test>
Conduct BOP test. Suspend BOP test while moon pool work for safety.

Boats
Hakuryu-maru move to 5miles SW from chikyu for current survey.
Shincho maru depart location at 17:05 and arrived at Shingu at 20:30.

Notes
#16 valve on choke manifold is washed out. Need to be replaced. Spare will be arrive end of Oct.
Rear HPU of cement unit to be replaced. SLB seeking for possible options.

Time Breakdown (00:00 - 06:00 on ) * The data on 00:00 - 06:00 is unofficial.
Detail of Operation

Rigged up guide horn for core run.
Move guide horn on BOP cart to well center, orient and position guide horn, remove master bushing, picked up top guide horn from RTS, land and bolt top guide horn onto middle guide horn.
Picked up assembled guide horn with top drive, hang same onto moon pool carts.

Rig down guide horn running equipment.
<BOP test>
BOP test was suspended while rigging up guide horn for safety. Resumed BOP test after guide horn was mounted.

Boats
Hakuryu-maru move to 5miles SW from chikyu for current survey.
Shincho maru at Shingu

Notes
#16 valve on choke manifold is washed out. Need to be replaced. Spare will be arrive end of Oct.
Rear HPU of cement unit to be replaced. SLB seeking for possible options.

Bit Record
Bit
No. Min. Max. Min. Max. Outer Dull Loc. B G O.D. RP
1

BHA Record mBRT
Bit x Near Bit Sub (w/ Float & inner tube stabilizer) x Drill Collar Sub (w/ landing ring) x Landing Sub x Head Sub (w/ latch sleeve) x 7"coring DC(11) x XO x 5.68"HWDP(12) x XO 

x 5"DP S-140 21stds x 5-1/2"DP S-140 21 stds x XO x 5-1/2"DP S-150

Mud Properties Below HWDP
Below Jar

In Out

Traveling block & HPS 740
Cutting skip @24:00

@ Personnel @24:00 Mud Materials on Board @24:00hrs (Load 8/23-9/12, Mix mud 8/26-8/29) (unit: kg) Total
CDEX 6 Item 0

MQJ Crew 100 Barite (Bulk) ROV
1 DC DP MQJ (SC,Other) 1 Kunigel-VO (Bulk) Status
2 MQJ (Sub sea & Hyd) 2 NaOH Last Dive 19:30
3 MWJ 15 Lime Injection Skid 0 /135 gal

Geologic Information NaCl Heli Information
KCl Flt. Time Passenger
Tel-Polymer DX / L / H No. Arrived Departed Are. Dept.

6 XCD-Polymer 1
1 Soda Ash 2

Shale Shaker Centrifuge: hrs NLC 1 KOH 3
No.1 No.4 No.1 Bi-Carbonate Safety (HSE) and other information
No.2 No.5 No.2 Clean Lube Incident Last No. LTA
No.3 No.6 No.3 Tel DD Incident
Materials Stock on Board @24:00 Lignate NC LTA

Unit Astex S HUNS cards 19
m3 Treat HS Remarks
m3 Defoamer 30C / 15
m3 Telnite GXL
m3 Tel Clean
Ltrs Baracor-100 (gal)
Ltrs Tel Stop G / P Marine Information @24:00
ton Tel Mica C / M / F Heave (m)
ton Total 132 Tel Plug C / M / F Pitch (deg)

Boat Information @24:00 Tan Cal C / M / F / FF Roll (deg)
EZ Spot Vessel Heading (deg)

777 Speeder P / X Riser Tension (kN)
124 Rester V.D. Load (Moon)

Telnite OS-5 Max Draught (m)
Telnite HEC Thruster (kW)

Weather Information
Wind

Reported by : S.Kataoka, S. Yamada
Today's Schedule :  M/U SD-RCB BHA and RIH, drill to 475mbsf with center bit, cut 4 cores, POOH. Approved by : T. Saruhashi

5:30

4:00 5:00

LGS

1:00 Other

7:00 8:00

Type

KnOil

for next BHA

0:00

6:00

17:00 20:00

From

Lube, Oil 0.0 300.0 (300.0)
Heli Fuel 0.0

0

Hook Load

Full

BHA

on stand-by

Code

6340 / 4240 / 2060

500  /500 / 1000

0.0

0

1:00

To

5:00

3:00

5:30

Other

Core(Other)

7146571

20-Sep

K+

Used

Hook Wt. (kN) @

Empty

166,000
Stock

18,000

1,400

0
Received

01,000

0

0

54

3,140

24,800

6,400

13/Feb/2013

0
208 / 0

2,000
0

3,600

CK13-04 Exp. No. :

0.00

Long.33°18.0058'N

0

MBCSandCl-
Temp

9/18/13

72,000

1,000

2,260
1,975

Mission No. :
C0002M

28.5

Inner
Depth (mart) WOB (kN)

7Report No. : 

20/Sep/2013

Exp 348
Report Date : 

Dull Condition

136°38.2397'E

rpmHrs.

1,000

0 / 0

0

Meter-
From To

Solid

0

0

0

0
0

0 / 00 / 0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0
00
0

0

96,000

0
0

0

0

0

0/0/0

0

Other

(MPa)

PV

Code

Depth
(mBRT)

S/No.

VIS

age

7 x 12

Total Rev.

0

6"

Cake

(krev)

Gel St.
(10", 10') WL

Ann. Vel.

IADC

Time

Nozzles

0
0

0

0

0/0/0

PfpHYV

Drill Water (12.4)

Oceaneering

Received

Lithology of cuttings

0.0

Potable Water
15.5

(45.2)

Item

0

4:00
Hrs

0.0

0.0

Fuel 

0.0

81.7

Mud Pumps : 14-P-220

Height (m)
1.610.2

Gust (m/s)
23.0

SWAir Dir. (deg)
9.1

Chikyu DAILY MORNING REPORT

(m/min)

20-Sep

C0002

(in)

19-Sep

gallon/stroke @97%

From

Stock

Present Operation to 06:00

MW

19-Sep
Code

1

0:00 4:00
To

8.5

From

24.6

Weather

Kaiyu

Boat Name

24:00 bc

Hakuryu-maru

Speed (m/s)

-

Cement "G" 0.0

Shinchou-maru Shingu

Departed

(hPa)
1.159.0

17:05

Mud Volume (m3)
Arrived

Barometer

-

Time @Chikyu

Dir. (deg)
70

Current

7.8

Wave
Period (s)

80 22.0
(km)

97.2

Speed(knt)
Visibility

0
0

0
-

0.0

45.2

Cement "GWC"
0.0

Time

Status

Current survey

-

Temp. (degC)

1020.1

0

0 / 0 / 0

(2.2)

0 / 4200 / 4200 / 0

Dir. (deg)

0

KNPP mud (1.08)

0 / 0
550

1700 / 1700
0

KNPP mud (1.12)

GPM

12.4
2.2

Press.
Liner Size SPM

0.0

0.0
0.0

6"

Fresh Water 

Core(Other)

Size
MFR

BHC

SD-RCB

M333BHC407C

Hrs
5:30

Mud Type

6"

Schlumberger-CMT

To

0

No.

4.98

2:00

Other

0:30

Other

Used

0

0

0
0

0 / 0/ 0 0
00 / 0 / 0

4:00

Move

0

0

1,000

500  /500 / 1000

500 / 1000

0

0

8:00

13:00

13:00

Other17:00 4:00

20:00 24:00 Other

5:00 7:00

- -
9.0

1070

0.6
0.4
0.1
57
-

16659.0


