-	AILY MORI		ORT				lission N	<u>o. :</u>	CK13-04							Exp 348					Report No. :	7
Site Name : Depth :	@24:00	C0002	mBRT		Hole Name :		rogress :	m	Lat.		33° 18. bed Depth	:		mBRT	Long		RT-MSL: 2	8.5	m		Report Date :	20/Sep/2013
Depth :		ary of Operation		9-Sep			tiser. Rig down		g equipme	nt. Move				hrs Deploy n	noon po		CASING :		× —		mbsf( 0.0 mBRT)	
	Time Bre	eration to 06:00 eakdown ( 00:00	- 24:00 on	)-Sep 19-	-Sep Compl	leted rigg	ing up guide h	orn, rig down	equipment	for guide	horn.									_	mBRT: meter below rotary table mbsf: meter below sea floor	
From 0:00	To 4:00	Hrs 4:00	Code Other	Pull an	nd lay down 5 joi	ints of ris	ers.								De	etail of Operation						
					(0:00-1:35) (1:35-4:00)		Rig down tes Pul 5 joints o	t joint (top) an	d test lines	i.												
4:00 5:00	5:00 7:00	1:00 2:00	Other Other	Pick up	p riser joint #335 line, fill 1.0m3 of	-12-006 KNPP n	(w/ polypak se	eal). Note: this	joint was	failed in pr	essure test	with pol	lypak seal	with sea	water la: 0/200/30	st time. 00/900psi, 5/5/5/10	),min -good test					
7:00 8:00	8:00 13:00	1:00 5:00	Other Other	Pull ris	ser joint, open ba	all valve a	at the bottom to	o drain mud to	trip tank.	Lay down	riser joint.											
	10.00		- Cuici	Tug uo	Ria down aimb	als, spid	er and riser ha	andling tools.	Lay down	iser runnii	ng tool on t	ne rig flo	or.									
					Open bridge to (11:00-13:00) bridge, lay out r	Seriow	Service hydra	aulic hose of t	raveling blo	ock.												
13:00	17:00	4:00	Other	Install	Remove Riser	York from	n No.3 Crane.		ng to rotar	y table.												
17:00	20:00	3:00	Move	Vessel	Move HPS and I move to 2 miles	d connect	t to hook block om C0002M ho	i. ole														
					Rig down Rise Prepare deplo			lydrocracker.														
20:00	24:00	4:00	Other	Deploy	yed moon pool h <rig floor=""></rig>	ose and	hanged workir	ng cart. Remo	ved saddle	for moon	pool hose i	n auxilia	ry well.									
					Rig up and fur	ction tes	t hydraulic elev	vator.														
					<sd-rcb pre<="" td=""><td>paration</td><td>&gt; nter bit and inr</td><td>ner core harre</td><td>) and 3ea</td><td>lower inne</td><td>r harrel ass</td><td>embly (c</td><td>center hit</td><td>and 2ea in</td><td>ner core</td><td>e harrel)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></sd-rcb>	paration	> nter bit and inr	ner core harre	) and 3ea	lower inne	r harrel ass	embly (c	center hit	and 2ea in	ner core	e harrel)						
			Make up 2ea upper (center bit and inner core barrel) and 3ea lower inner barrel assembly (center bit and 2ea inner core barrel).  Tack weld latch sleeve on head sub.  <80P test>																			
					<bop test=""></bop>																	
					Conduct BOP																	
	Boats Hakuryu-maru move to Smiles SW from chikyu for current survey.																					
	Shincho maru depart location at 17:05 and arrived at Shingu at 20:30.																					
	Notes  #16 valve on choke manifold is washed out. Need to be replaced. Spare will be arrive end of Oct.																					
	# to varied on croke marinous is washed out, reset to be replaced. Spar will be arrive end of Oct.  Rear HPU of cement unit to be replaced. SLB seeking for possible options.																					
	Time Breakdown (00:00 - 06:00 00 20-San ) *The data on 00:00 - 06:00 is unofficial																					
From	0.00 F:20 F:20 Core(Other) Discontinuo quide hore for core rue																					
0:00	5:30	5:30	Core(Other)	Rigged				center, orient	and positio	n guide ho	orn, remove	master	bushing,	picked up	top guid	de horn from RTS,	land and bolt to	guide hom	onto middle	guide horn.		
					Picked up ass			top drive, har	ig same or	ito moon p	ool carts.											
5:30	6:00	0:30	Core(Other)	Rig do	wn guide horn r <bop test=""></bop>																	
					BOP test was	suspend	ed while riggin	g up guide ho	n for safet	y. Resume	d BOP tes	after gu	ide horn v	was mount	ted.							
				Boats																		
					Hakuryu-maru	move to	5miles SW fro	m chikyu for o	urrent sur	/ey.												
					Shincho maru	at Silling																
				Notes	#16 valve on o	hoke ma	nifold is washe	ed out. Need t	be replac	ed. Spare	will be arri	ve end o	of Oct.									
	Rear HPU of cement unit to be replaced. SLB seeking for possible options.																					
Bit Record Bit Si	ize M	FR Ty	/pe	ADC	S/No.	No	zzies	Depth (m	art)		Meter-	Н	irs.	WOB (i	kN)	rpm	Total Rev.				Dull Condition	
	n)	'	,	Code M333	7146571			From next BHA	To		age			Min.	Max.	Min. Max.	(krev)	Inne	er Or	iter Dull	Loc. B G	O.D. RP
BHA Record		Bit x Near Bit Su	h /w/ Float & inr	nor tuho st	tahilizer) v Drill Cr	ollar Sub i	w/ landing ring)	v I anding Suh	v Head Sul	/w/latch s	leeve) v 7°c	nina DC	(11) v YO v	5 68"HIMT	DP(12) v	YO .	•				Hook Wt. (kN) @ Hook Load	mBRT
SD-RCB Mud Properties	1	x 5"DP	S-140 21stds x	5-1/2*DP 3	S-140 21 stds x X	O x 5-1/2	DP S-150					9	11.7.11.1								BHA Below HWDP	
	Туре	Time	Depth (mBRT)	MW	VIS PV	YV	Gel St. (10", 10')	WL C	ake pH	Pf	CI-	Sand	Oil	Solid	MBC -	Temp	. K+	n	K L	3S	Below Jar	
			(IIIBICT)				(10,10)									In Out						
																					Traveling block & HPS Cutting skip @24:00	740
Mud Pumps : 14-		PM GI	4.98	B gallo Press.	n/stroke @97% Ann. Vel.	1	Personnel @2 CDEX	24:00	6	Mud Mate	erials on Board	@24:00hrs (	(Load 8/23-9/	12, Mix mud 8 Receiv		Used	(unit: kg) Stock				Empty	Full Total 0
No. Liner		-M G	PM (I	MPa)	(m/min) DC DP		MQJ Crew MQJ (SC,Other)		100	Barite (	Bulk) -VO (Bulk)				0	0		166,000 18,000			ROV Status	on stand-by
	ô"		•		0 0		MQJ (Sub sea 8		2	NaOH					1,000	(	)	1,000			Last Dive 19:30	
Geologic Informa			Lithology of			1				NaCl KCl					0	0	)	96,000 72,000		nformation		Passenger
Tion	10		Littiology of	cuttings						Tel-Poly	mer DX / L	Н			0/0/0	0/0/	0 6340 / 4240	/ 2060	N	lo. Arrive		Are. Dept.
							Oceaneering Schlumberger-0	OMT	1	XCD-Po Soda A					0	(	)	2,260 1,975		2		
Shale Shaker No.1		No.4		Centrifu No.1	uge: hrs	1	NLC		1	KOH Bi-Carb	onate				0	0		3,140 1,000		y (HSE) and o	other information	
No.2 No.3		No.5 No.6		No.2 No.3		1				Clean L Tel DD	ube				0	(		24,800 3,600	Incid		Last Incident 13/Feb/2013	No. LTA
Materials Stock of	on Board @24:00 em	Unit Rec	eived l	Used	Stock	1				Lignate Astex S					0	(		2,000	LTA	S cards	19	
Fresh Water Potable Water		m3 m3	97.2	81.7	15.5	1				Treat H					0	0/	)	0 208 / 0	Rem			1
Drill Water Fuel		m3	0.0	12.4	(12.4					Telnite	GXL				0	07	)	54 6,400				
Lube, Oil		m3 Ltrs	0.0	300.0	(300.0	)				Baraco	r-100 (gal)				0	0	)	0			201.00	
Heli Fuel Cement "GWC"		Ltrs ton	0.0 0.0	0.0	1				Tel Stop G / P Tel Mica C / M / F				0/0/0		500 / 1000 500 /500 / 1000		Heav	e (m)	@24:00	0.6		
Cement "G" Boat Information	@24:00	ton 0.0			•	1	Total 132			Tel Plug C / M / F Tan Cal C / M / F / FF				0/0/0		C	0 500 /500 / 1000 0 0 / 4200 / 4200 / 0		Pitch Roll	(deg) deg)		0.4 0.1
Boat Nam	ne	Status			Time @Chikyu Departed Arrived			Mud Volume (m3)  KNPP mud (1.12) 777			EZ Spot Speeder P / X			0 0/0			0 550 0 1700 / 1700		Vess	el Heading (de Tension (kN)		57
Kaiyu Shinchou-m	naru				-		KNPP mud (1.08) 124			Rester Telnite OS-5				0 0		0		V.D.	V.D. Load (Moon) Max Draught (m)		16659.0 9.0	
Hakuryu-ma	aru	Current survey		-	-	1				Telnite I					0	(		0		ster (kW)		1070
Weather Informa	Weather		(degC)		ometer Wind		( p: ::	1 0		inter en	Wa			4 (=)		Current		sibility				I
24:00	bc	Air 23.0	SW 24.6	10:	20.1	ed (m/s) 9.1	59.0	Gust (m. 10.2	s) H	eight (m) 1.6	Dir. (		Perio 7.8		Speed 1.1			km) 2.0			y : S.Kataoka, S. Yamada	
Today's Schedule	e: M/U SD	-RCB BHA and R	IH, drill to 475m	bsf with ce	enter bit, cut 4 co	res, POOI	H.													Approved b	y: T. Saruhashi	